## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	N	ame	Execution Date			
Juha Ruohonen			10/03/2007			
Lauri Ruohonen			10/03/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: Teknovisio C	)y					
Street Address: Runeberginr	anta					
City: Parainen						
State/Country: FINLAND						
Postal Code: 21600						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 11910		976				
Application Number: 11910976   CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:   (207)767-5324     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   2077999733     Email:   shalom@saltamar.com						
Email: shalom@saltamar.com Correspondent Name: Shalom Wertsberger						
Address Line 1: 30 Fern lane						
Address Line 4: South Portland, MAINE 04106						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0723US-TEKNOVISIO				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Shalom Wertsberger				
Total Attachments: 3 source=0723US-Assignment#page1.tif source=0723US-Assignment#page2.tif source=0723US-Assignment#page3.tif						

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

U.S. patent application based on PCT/FI2006/050135 filed April 10, 2006

Priority Claim EP05102841.3, filed April 11, 2005

WHEREAS,

Juha Ruohonen residing at Kankurinkatu 19, 21600 Parainen, Finland and a citizen of Finland; and Lauri Ruohonen residing at Finnberginkatu 4, 21600 Parainen, Finland and a citizen of Finland;

hereafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", have made an invention entitled "System for Detecting Incorrectly Functioning Sensors in a Visitor Counting System",

AND, WHEREAS, **Teknovisio Oy**, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized under the laws of **Finland** and whose place of business and business address is **Runeberginranta**, **21600 Parainen**, **Finland**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts Known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles and benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said Assignee its successors and assignees, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Juha Ruohoneň

auri Ruohonen

(MM/DD/YYYY Date Executed)

UCTOBER/03/2

No Legalization Required

PATENT REEL: 019958 FRAME: 0589

Saltamar Docket0723US-Tekno	visio F	Representing	Firm Docket					
Salta	nmar Innova	tions	30 Fern lane South Portland, ME 04106 USA Phone: (207) 799-9733 Fax: (207) 228-3694 e-mail: shalom@saltamar.com					
Power of Attorney       Invention Title     system for detecting incorrectly functioning sensors in a visitor counting system								
Applicatio or	n Number	Fili	ng Date					
	application whose specif	ications are	attached herewith.					
of record with full power of substi	of assignee organization rtsberger, Reg. No. 43, 35 tution and revocation, to p	9, of the firm	ainen, FINLAND , a Saltamar Innovations as an attorney application and transact all business					
in the United States Patent and Tra Direct all communications to:	ade mark Office, connected Shalom Wertsberger Saltamar Innovations 30 Fern Lane South Portland, ME 0410 Phone: (207) 799-9733 Fax: (207) 228-3694							
Assignee Name TEKNOVISIO								
Signatory nameJuha RUOHONAssignee AddressRuneberginrantaAssignee Address.21600 Parainen,	1	tory Title <u>C</u>	ief Executive Officer					
The undersigned hereby authorizes M instructions from <u>Antti-Jussi SAVEL</u> as to any action to be taken in the Pat	In Shalom Wertsberger, of A or Tapio SAVIRANTA ent and Trademark Office r dersigned. In the event of a tified by the undersigned by	ation the firm Salta of the firm egarding this change in the						
		/						

PATENT REEL: 019958 FRAME: 0590



Number

30 Fern lane South Portland, ME 04106 USA Phone: (207) 799-9733 Fax: (207) 228-3694 e-mail: shalom@saltamar.com http:www.saltamar.com

Representing Firm Docket

Docket 0723US-Teknovisio

## Domestic Representative Designation - Foreign Assignee

SYSTEM FOR DETECTING INCORRECTLY FUNCTIONING SENSORS IN A Application Title VISITOR COUNTING SYSTEM

Filed on

Executed on

I hereby authorize and request Mr. Shalom Wertsberger, Reg. # 43,359, of South Portland ME, USA to insert hereabove the filing date and application number of said application when known.

As a bellow signed assignee, I do hereby designate Mr. Shalom Wertsberger, Reg. # 43,359 as a domestic representative in accordance with 37 CFR 3.61, to represent me in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office. I hereby request that all process or notice of proceedings affecting the above identified application, patents stemming therefrom, or registration or rights thereunder be directed to:

Mr. Shalom Wertsberger Saltamar Innovations 30 Fern Lane South Portland, ME 04106 Please direct all telephone inquiries to: (207) 799-9733

I do hereby appoint Shalom Wertsberger of the firm Saltamar Innovations, as an attorney of record with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application and transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, connected therewith.

I hereby authorize Mr. Wertsberger to accept and follow instructions from the Representing Agent named below, as to any and all actions regarding the patent application identified above, or to any patents or patent applications related thereto, without direct communications between Mr. Wertsberger or Saltamar Innovations and myself.

In the event of a change of the person or firm from whom instructions may be taken, Saltamar Innovations shall be notified by the undersigned inventor by registered mail to the address indicated above.

Representing Agent N	ame(s): Antti-Jussi Savela or Tapio Saviranta	
of the Firm Compat	ent Oy	
For Assignee	TEKNOVISIO OY	
Signatory Name and Position	Juha RUOHONEN, Chief Executive Officer	
Assignee Signature	Jac R	Date OCTOBER/03/2007

**RECORDED: 10/13/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019958 FRAME: 0591